Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ale	exand	ria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 116812			
		cord the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshiro YAMAGUO Yasufumi SUWABE Yoshinori MACHID Motohiko SAKAMA Takeshi MATSUNA Kiyoshi SHIGEHIRO	E A AKI AGA	FUЛ 17-22	nd address of receiving party: XEROX CO., LTD. 2, AKASAKA 2-CHOME ATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	mal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: (All) Nov	ember 19, 2003					
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/6	536,609	C. Patent)	No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? \[\sum \text{Yes} \omega \text{No} \]							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff			narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
								
9.	To the d	of iginal document.	7,075		rect and any attached copy is a true copy of ate: December 22, 2003			
	Joel	S. Armstrong Registration No	. 36,430					

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

		(1)	Yoshiro Yamaguchi	(5) _	Takeshi Matsunaga				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasufumi Suwabe		Kiyoshi Shigehiro				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshinori Machida	(7) _					
		(4)	Motohiko Sakamaki						
		to cacl	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTI	D.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
(11)	Insert	(hereir the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Identification	(11)							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. <u>116819</u>)			
			ich the undersigned has (have) et n date herewith or	recuted an applicat	ion for patent in the United Stat	es of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on November 19, 2003						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/636,	,609				
(15)	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 8, 20	003					
the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authored application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary	n obtaining to execut onal Conv to perfor ted States rizes and assignce, executed, sors, assig y grants th	areof, or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. requests the Director of Patents that as Assignce of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fille in order to comply with the runger and the protection of the entire interest.	ith such interference perform any act what I Property or similar to be necessary to ob- o issue any and all and covenants that tents in conflict her	te. In the may be necessary in connect a agreements. In the maintain or confirm by reint the Language of the United State the has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furth	tion with assuc or ates resulting entire interest nment is			
recordat	ion of this document.	ad by the	a undersigned on the details) on	nadta the undered	grand name(s)				
Date	November 19,	_	undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	posite the undersi		/ ZOTE A Y S			
	November 19,			Gorad.	mi Sumahe	(SEAL)			
Date Date	November 19,			Trochino	200 0 2	(SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date	November 19,	2003		notohiki	- 0	_ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)			
Date Date	November 19,	2003		To keshi	hittimore	(SEAL)			
Date	November 19,	2003		Kareli .	Alreshiro	(SEAL)			
Date Date		- 2002	Inventor Signature _	- Maria	April 1 miles	(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
-			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ		A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	_			
_	then it should be signed befo	re at least	two witnesses who also sign her						
Date _			Witness						
Date _			Witness		<u>-</u>				

PATENT REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0505